Lexington, KY 40576-1638

Previous Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous

Date:
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY March 26, 2024
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: s onsnuciioniaf Davis Park
_umom 1eaie Location: Davis Park

TO: Contract No. 258-2022

Bluegrass Contracting Corporation Original Contract Amt. $720,476.00

P.O. Box 11638 . -

1075 Red Mile Road Cumulative Amount o $421,325.00

0,
Change Orders S
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $1,141,801.00
Change Order No. 2
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
e fegsciptiepial msm:@mm-n_.._maamm_ ugiipreesclage Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.
1[Additional Hydroseeding $6,498.25
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $6.498.25
Net Amount of this Change Order - $6,498.25
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $1,148,299.25
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.90%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 59.38%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by
Accepted by

Approved by

(Director) Date

Approved by

(Proj. Mngr.) Date mmNm #a

Z =~ (Contractor) Date

v

[l

Approved by

(Commissioner) Date._ N\\\ \N\Nmm

(Mayor or CAO) Date an_,...\ ) \.Ncu.tf

Resolution #315-2024
Contract #169-2024.



Page 2 of 2

81-22 Construction of Davis Park

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 258-2022

CHANGE ORDER: 02

Additional Hydroseeding needed to establish turf.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? X Yes __ No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: None.

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes _X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? Yes _ X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: None

Effect on contract completion date: None

At et X 24

Mayor Date




4. |BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION

P.0.Box 11638 Lexington, Kentucky 40576-1638  Ph: (859) 231-0069 Fax: (859) 281-6457

March 29, 2024

Anthony Williams

LFUCG Parks & Recreation
469 Parkway Drive
Lexington, KY 40504

Project Information: 81-2022 Construction of Davis Park
PCO-002 Final Seeding

item Description Quanlity, Unit Price Extension
00001 Additional seeding 1.00 L.S. 6,498.25 6,498.25
TOTAL: 6,498.25

This quote contains the following exclusions/qualifications:

e Includes reseeding of areas that had to be re-worked to borrow material from around the site
due to the shortage of fill dirt required to finish grading the areas around the
playground/hardscapes.

Project Notes: Price is good for 30 Days.

If you have any questions or require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact
me at 859-231-0069 or via email at tannerm@bluegrasscontracting.com

Tanner Pe Km/pmla

Tanner McKenzie, P.E.
Vice President
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation




KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET

ipa-DOH-chgord

Mod 07/2/10
Local Public Agency (Department of Highways Funding)
CHANGE ORDER
Page
Contract ID 81-2022 Project Sponsor LFUCG
Change Order No 2 County Fayette
Contractor Bluegrass Contracting Corporation Project Number
Contractor Project Name Construction of Davis Park
Address P.O. Box 11638 Lexington, KY 40576-1638
Proposed Changes in Connection with Contract Items:
Item
No. :Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
1 Landscape-Hydroseeding Turfgrass Seed 0.293 S.Y. 17.000.00 4,979.25
Total for this Page 4,979.25
Total for Continuation Page(s)
Total Contract Items 4,979.25
Proposed Items of Supplemental Agreement:
Ref.
No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
Time Extension/Explanation: Total for this Page
Total for Continuation Page(s)
Total Supplemental Agreement
Total Increase Amount | g 41979_221

Reasons for Proposed Changes:

. Additional seeding needed to establish turf.

If approved by Transportation Cabinet, the undersigned contractor agrees to
do the work outlined herein and to accept as payment in full the basis of
payment as set forth herein.

Bluegrass Contracting Corporation

Contractar

By: /M %h/—\

5-7-24

Date

| T $/T/A

DATE

Requested
Project Engin

Recommended
Chief District Engineer

DATE

Recommended

fred

Approved
State Highway Engineer

DATE



KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET

|pa-DOH-chgord
Mod 0772110
Local Public Agency (Department of Highways Funding)
CHANGE ORDER
Page
Contract ID 81-2022 Project Sponsor LFUCG
Change Order No 2 = County Fayette
Contractor Blucgrass Contracting Corporation Project Number
Contractor Project Name Construction of Davis Park
Address P.O. Box 11638 Lexington, KY 40576-1638
Proposed Changes in Connection with Contract ltems:
ltem
No. : Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
| Landscape-Hydroseeding Turfurass Sced 0.293 S.Y. 17.000.00 4.979.25
Total for this Page 4,979.25
Total for Continuation Page(s)
Total Consract Items 4,979.25
Proposed ltems of Supplemental Agreenment.
Ref.
No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
Time Extension/Explanation: Total for this Page
Total for Continuation Page(s)
Total Supplemental Agreement
Total Increase Amount || 5 4.979.25 |

Reasons for Proposed Changes:

Addltional seeding needed to establish turf.

If approved by Transpeniation Cabinet, ihe undersigned contraclor egrees lo
do the work outlined herein and to accept as payment in fult the basis of
payment as sel forth herein.

|

Bluegrass Contracting Corporation

//

5-7-24

Date

=

By:

Resquested T, S/
Project En, BATE
Recommended f gﬁ/di
Chicl Duinia Enflinesr DATE
Recommended M S:yw“,é,, 5/ 3 / Z_(f
Nty St Mighway Enpneer DATE
Approved

5/8/2%

DATE

.//
Wﬂiﬂ:u“ Enpineer 74

Approved




